ORDER

Government of Gujarat Revenue Department Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar. Dated January. 2012...

January, 2012.. 2 5 JAN **Z01Z**

The Gujarat Stamp Act, 1958 No.GHM-2010-Mi>"-STP-122009-3O¹4-H1,- !?. exercise of the power conferred by clause (a) of section 9 of the Gujarat Stamp Act, 1958 (BOM LX of 1958),(hereinafter referred to as "the said Act), the Government of Gujarat hereby amends Government Orders Revenue Department No.GHM/2004/103/M/STP/102004/1993/H-1 dated 20* December, 2004 as follows namely:-

In **the said** order, for the words and figures "upto 19th December, 2011" the words and figures "upto 19th December, 2013" shall be substituted.

61A1200007F3

By order and in the name of Governor of Gujarat.

Additional Secretary to Government Revenue Department

To,

- 1. The Manager, Govt. Central Press Gandhinagar-With a request to publish the Notification in Part IV-B of the Gujarat Govt. Extra ordinary Gazettee and send 100 copies; of the same to Revenue Department, HI Br., and 100 copies to the Supdt. Of Stamps and Inspector General of Registration, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar.
- 2. The Chairman, Official Language Commission, Legal Department- V/ith a request to translate the Notification in Gujarati and to instruct the Manager, Govt. Press Gandhinagar to publish the same in part IX of Gujarat Govt. Gazettee and send 100 copies of the same to Revenue Department, HI Br., and 100 copies to the Supdt. Of Stamps and Inspector General of Registration, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar.

Copy forwarded with compliments for information to:-

- *3 The PS to H.E. the Governor of Gujarat, Rajbhavan, Gandhinagar.
- *4 The PS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Gujarat State, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- *5 The PS to Revenue Minister, Gujarat State, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- *6 The PS to Finance Minister, Gujarat State, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- 7.. The Principal Secretary, Revenue Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- £.. The Accountant General, Gujarat, Ahmedabad/Rajkot.
- 9.. The S.C. & D.L.R. Gujarat State, Gandhinagar.
- 10.. The Superintendent of Stamps, Office of the Supdt of Stamps, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar..
- 11. The Inspector General of Registration, Office of the Insp. General of Registration, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar.
- 12. All District Collector.
- 13. All Dy. Collector, Stamp duty Valuation Organization.
- 14. All Sub-Registrar, Registration Department.
- 15. Select file
- 16. Dy. Section Officer.Hl Br.Revenue Department

[&]quot;by latter